PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Keisuke WAKAKUSA	01/23/2009		
Masatoshi IZUCHI	01/22/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12361536			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 639-7700 Phone:

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1250 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

500766207

source=Assignment_1250#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0420

2008-02734 US/57RG10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keisuke V	/AKAKUSA		(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Masatoshi	IZUÇHI		(6)				
	• •	(3)								
		(4)				(8)				
						one dollar (\$1.00) and raigned agree(s) to ass	other good and	valuabl	le considerations paid t	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
			as defined in provisional, in	n 35 U.S.C. (non-provisiona	§100, in al, divisio	gnee) the entire right, ti the invention, and in a nal, continuation, subst examination certificates	ill applications litute, and reissu	for pate ue applio	nt including any and a cation(s), and all Letter	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	PAPER FI	PAPER FEED CASSETTE DEVICE AND IMAGE RECORDING DEVICE						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney D	ocket No.		076376.1250				
			for which the	undersigned	has (have	e) executed an application	on for patent in	the Unite	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan.	22	2009	Jan.	23,	2009	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Nu		12/361,5 January 28, 2				
any app Assigne claims o reexami States r full right herewith	dication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a value of the Interest of	l agree on or divide in of lagree ernatio lagree id Unit hereb oficatio nteres heret	e(s) to execute vision thereof, btaining evide e(s) to execute and Convention e(s) to perform ed States pate by authorize(s) and the said therein assign	e all papers no or any patent noe and going all papers a n for Protection all affirmation to the Assignee, and Assignee, and, and that it if firm of BAKI	ecessary or reissu forward nd docun on of Indu ive acts v ignee. s) the Co as Assign he has (tr	in connection with any e application based ther with such interference, nents and perform any strial Property or similar which may be necessar mmissioner of Patents (see of the entire interesties) have) not executed, is LLP the power to infine United States Patenting with the second states and the property of the United States Patenting with such as the second sec	reon, for the invitant act which may ragreements. The control of t	be nece aintain of d all Lett evenants ocute, ar	and to cooperate with the essary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the Unite ters Patents of the Unite to that he has (they have my agreements in conflict any further identification.	
docume		ехесі	ited by the u	idersigned o	n t he dal	e(s) opposite the und	ersigned name	(s).		
Date	Jan, 23	, 1	009	Name o	of Invento	r <u>Recause Was</u> Keisuke WAKAKUS	lakuen SA		(SEAL)	
Date	Jan. 22	ζ,	2009	Name o	of Invento	Masaloshi IZUCHI	zu chi		(SEAL)	
Date	•			Name o	of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name o	of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date	·			Name o	of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date)			Name o	of Invente	or			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0421